Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OND 140. 0001-0027 (GAP. 0/01/2002)					
Tab settings α α α θ θ 10224	18568 θ θ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: LCR, Inc.				
Aid and Assistance, Inc. 10 - 8 - 02	Internal				
	Address:				
Individual(s) Association	0 111 0 5 11 5 1 5 1				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Ravinia Drive, Suite 1500				
☐ Corporation-Connecticut	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30346				
 	Oity. Atlanta Otale. OA Zip. 30040				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership				
S. Nature of conveyance.	Limited Partnership				
	☐ Corporation- Delaware				
	Other				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
U Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: May 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
, tpp noadon name of (e) of region adon name of (e).					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,230,504				
() () () () () () () () () ()					
	ttached 🗌 Yes 🗵 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:1				
Name: Elizabeth Ann Morgan					
Name. Enzabeth Ann Morgan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	7. Totaliee (57 GFR 5.41) \$40.00				
	⊠ Enclosed				
10/15/2002 ANHIED1 00000004 1230504					
01 FC: 81 40.00 90	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
71 10301					
Powell Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP					
191 Peachtree Street, NE	8. Deposit account number:				
Sixteenth Floor					
Atlanta, GA 30303					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	3				
Elizabeth Ann Morgan	Whom 1 - WAS DOOR				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /					
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 20				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE PROPERTY AND RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND RIGHTS ("Assignment") is effective as of 10:00 A.M. on May 13, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between each entity as identified on Exhibit A, Assigning Companies to this Assignment (each individually is an "Assignor" and collectively the "Assignors") and LCR, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

As a contribution by Assignors to the capital of Assignee in connection with the implementation of a bankruptcy plan of reorganization of the ultimate parent entity of Assignors and Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the assets described on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Assets") and incorporated herein by this reference. including, without limitation, all worldwide rights therein under patent, copyright, trademark, trade secret, confidential information, proprietary information, moral rights, invention, know-how and conception rights, and other intellectual, industrial or other property rights, together with the right to sue and recover damages for past. present, or future infringements or misappropriation of any such rights, for the United States and all foreign countries, including without limitation the exclusive right: to reproduce the work in copies; to prepare derivative works, improvements, modifications and additions based upon the work; to distribute copies of the work by public sale or other transfer of ownership; to perform the work publicly; to display the work publicly; and to make, have made, use, sell, have sold, offer for sale and import goods, products and services constituting or covered by such property or right (collectively the "Intellectual Property Rights"). Assignee will hereafter hold and enjoy the Assets and Intellectual Property Rights as each Assignor would have so held and enjoyed them had this assignment not been made.

Each Assignor warrants and covenants that it has all necessary rights to make the assignment herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by such Assignor or any predecessor in title thereto, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed thereby.

Each Assignor agrees to execute all additional instruments and to perform such further acts as may be necessary or desirable to transfer, perfect, or defend the Assignee's ownership of the Assets and Intellectual Property Rights that are reasonably requested by Assignee from time to time.

This Assignment shall be binding on the successors and assigns of each Assignor and shall extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has duly executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date:

Assignors	LCR, Inc.
Ву:	By: Dle Ze
Name: Brian Grazzini	Name: Darrell D. Zurove
Title: Vice President of each Assignor	Title: Vice President

1

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNING COMPANIES

Aid & Assistance, Inc.

Allegis Health and Living Center at Heritage Harbour, L.L.C.

American Geriatric Management Services, Inc.

American Medical Insurance Billing Services, Inc.

American Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.

American Rehability Services, Inc.

American-Cal Medical Services, Inc.

Amerra Properties, Inc.

AMS Green Tree, Inc.

AMS Properties, Inc.

APS Holding Company, Inc.

APS Pharmacy Management, Inc.

Beechwood Heritage Retirement Community, Inc.

Brian Center Health & Rehabilitation/Tampa, Inc.

Brian Center Health & Retirement/Alleghany, Inc.

Brian Center Health & Retirement/Bastian, Inc.

Brian Center Health & Retirement/Wallace, Inc.

Brian Center Management Corporation

Brian Center Nursing Care/Austell, Inc.

Brian Center Nursing Care/Fincastle, Inc.

Brian Center Nursing Care/Hickory, Inc.

Brian Center Nursing Care/Powder Springs, Inc.

Brian Center of Asheboro, Inc.

Brian Center of Central Columbia, Inc.

Bride Brook Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Cambridge Bedford, Inc.

Cambridge East, Inc.

Cambridge North, Inc.

Cambridge South, Inc.

Clintonaire Nursing Home, Inc.

Compass Pharmacy Services of Maryland, Inc.

Compass Pharmacy Services of Texas, Inc.

Compass Pharmacy Services, Inc.

Connerwood Healthcare, Inc.

Cornerstone Health Management Company

Crestmont Health Center, Inc.

Cypress Nursing Facility, Inc.

Devcon Holding Company

EH Acquisition Corp.

EH Acquisition Corp. II

Exhibit A Page 1

EH Acquisition Corp. III Evergreen HealthCare Ltd., L.P.

Evergreen Healthcare, Inc.

Frenchtown Nursing Home, Inc.

GC Services. Inc.

GCI Bella Vita, Inc.

GCI Camellia Care Center, Inc.

GCI Colter Village, Inc.

GCI East Valley Medical & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

GCI Faith Nursing Home, Inc.

GCI Health Care Centers. Inc.

GCI Jolley Acres, Inc.

GCI Palm Court, Inc.

GCI Prince George, Inc.

GCI Rehab, Inc.

GCI Springdale Village, Inc.

GCI Therapies, Inc.

GCI Village Green, Inc.

GCI-Cal Therapies Company

GCI-Wisconsin Properties, Inc.

GranCare Home Health Services, Inc.

GranCare of Michigan, Inc.

GranCare of North Carolina, Inc.

GranCare of Northern California, Inc.

GranCare South Carolina, Inc.

GranCare, Inc.

Hawks - Perimeter, Inc.

Heritage Nursing Home, Inc.

Heritage of Louisiana, Inc.

HMI Convalescent Care, Inc.

Hospice Associates of America, Inc.

HostMasters, Inc.

IHS Rehab Partnership, Ltd.

International Health Care Management, Inc.

International X-Ray, Inc.

LC Management Company

LCA Operational Holding Company

Living Centers - East, Inc.

Living Centers - PHCM, Inc.

Living Centers - Rocky Mountain, Inc.

Living Centers - Southeast Development Corporation

Living Centers - Southeast, Inc.

Living Centers Development Company

Living Centers Holding Company

Living Centers LTCP Development Company

Exhibit A Page 2

Living Centers of Texas, Inc.

Long Ridge Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Longwood Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Madonna Nursing Center, Inc.

Mariner - Regency Health Partners, Inc.

Mariner Health at Bonifay, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Atlantic Shores, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Deland, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Fort Wayne, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Greater Laurel, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Inverness, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Lake Worth, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of MacClenny, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Metrowest. Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Nashville, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of North Hills, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Orange City, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Palm City, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Pinellas Point, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Port Orange, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Southern Connecticut, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Toledo, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of Tuskawilla, Inc.

Mariner Health Care of West Hills, Inc.

Mariner Health Care, Inc.

Mariner Health Central, Inc.

Mariner Health Group, Inc.

Mariner Health Home Care, Inc.

Mariner Health of Florida, Inc.

Mariner Health of Jacksonville, Inc.

Mariner Health of Maryland, Inc.

Mariner Health of Orlando, Inc.

Mariner Health of Palmetto, Inc.

Mariner Health of Seminole County, Inc.

Mariner Health of Tampa, Inc.

Mariner Health Properties IV, LTD.

Mariner Health Properties VI, LTD.

Mariner Health Resources, Inc.

Mariner Healthcare Management Company

Mariner Physician Services, Inc.

Mariner Post-Acute Network, Inc.

Mariner Practice Corporation

Mariner Supply Services, Inc.

MarinerSelect Staffing Solutions, Inc.

Med-Therapy Rehabilitation Services, Inc.

Exhibit A Page 3

MedRehab of Indiana, Inc.

MedRehab of Louisiana, Inc.

MedRehab of Missouri, Inc.

MedRehab, Inc.

Merrimack Valley Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Methuen Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

MHC Rehab Corp.

MHC Transportation, Inc.

Middlebelt Nursing Home, Inc.

Middlebelt-Hope Nursing Home, Inc.

Mystic Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Nan-Dan Corp.

National Health Strategies, Inc.

National Heritage Realty, Inc.

Nightingale East Nursing Center, Inc.

Omega/Indiana Care Corp.

Park Terrace Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Pendleton Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Pinnacle Care Corporation

Pinnacle Care Corporation of Huntington

Pinnacle Care Corporation of Nashville

Pinnacle Care Corporation of Seneca

Pinnacle Care Corporation of Sumter

Pinnacle Care Corporation of Williams Bay

Pinnacle Care Corporation of Wilmington

Pinnacle Care Management Corporation

Pinnacle Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.

Pinnacle Rehabilitation of Missouri, Inc.

Pinnacle Rehabilitation, Inc.

Prism Care Centers, Inc.

Prism Health Group, Inc.

Prism Home Care Company, Inc.

Prism Home Care, Inc.

Prism Home Health Services, Inc.

Prism Hospital Ventures, Inc.

Prism Rehab Systems, Inc.

Professional Health Care Management, Inc.

Professional Rx Systems, Inc.

Regency Health Care Center of Seminole County, Inc.

Rehability Health Services, Inc.

Renaissance Mental Health Center, Inc.

Sassaquin Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Seventeenth Street Associates Limited Partnership

St. Anthony Nursing Home, Inc.

Summit Hospital Holdings, Inc.

Exhibit A Page 4

Summit Hospital of East Georgia, Inc.

Summit Hospital of Southeast Arizona, Inc.

Summit Hospital of Southeast Texas, Inc.

Summit Hospital of Southwest Louisiana, Inc.

Summit Hospital of West Georgia, Inc.

Summit Institute for Pulmonary Medicine and Rehabilitation, Inc.

Summit Institute of Austin, Inc.

Summit Institute of West Monroe, Inc.

Summit Medical Holdings, Ltd.

Summit Medical Management, Inc.

Tampa Medical Associates, Inc.

The Ocean Pharmacy, Inc.

Tri-State Health Care, Inc.

Windward Health Care, Inc.

Exhibit A Page 5

EXHIBIT B

Description of Assets - ALL Asset Transfer

The Assets shall include (a) all federal, state and foreign registrations of trademarks, service and other marks, trade names or other trade rights, copyrights and all pending applications for any such registrations, together with the goodwill related to the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (b) all other trademarks, service marks and other marks, trade names copyrights and other trade rights in which the Assignor has any interest whatsoever an all other trade secrets, design, plans specifications, technical information, know-how, assigned know-how and other proprietary rights, whether or not registered, created or used by or on behalf of the Assignor and whether such use is or will be pursuant to license, sublicense, agreement or permission, together with the goodwill related to the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and (c) all exclusive and non-exclusive rights or interests in any and all copyrights and/or copyright registration applications for Assignor's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its licensees, successors and assigns, including without limitation, those trademarks and copyrights listed on the attached Schedule 1.

Exhibit B Page 1

Schedule 1

List of Marks

	Trademark					T	
Count		Status	Reg.#	Reg Date	App.#	App. Date	Class
1	AID AND ASSISTANCE INC	R	1,230,504	3/8/83	73/261216	5/7/80	42, 100
2	Rehability Hospital Services	R	2,223,170	2/9/99	75/259230	3/18/97	42,100,101
		R	2 267 570	0/2/00	75/207422	2/24/07	0.5.0.40.04.00
3	Improve!	R	2,267,579	8/3/99	75/267133	3/31/97	2,5,9,16,21,22,2 3,26,29,36,37,3 8
4	Improve!	R	2,246,520	5/18/99	75/259231	3/18/97	2,5,9,16,21,22,2 3,26,29,36,37,3 8,50
5	Continuums	D			75/259229	3/18/97	42,100,101
6	ATS	R	2,291,958	11/16/99	75/342428	8/18/97	42,100,101
7	WorkHealth	A			75/381723	10/30/97	42,100,101
8	SunQuest Village of Huron	D	South Dakota	5/26/89		1/1/86	36, 42, 100, 102
9	Huron Nursing Home	D	South Dakota	5/26/89		1/1/86	42, 100
3	ALZHEIMER'S CAREGIVER, THE	R	1,756,826	3/9/93	74/297,416	7/23/92	16, 38
	ALZHEIMER'S CAREGIVER, THE	С	1,548,756	7/18/89	73-729,906	5/23/88	16, 38
	ALZHEIMER'S CAREGIVER, THE and Design	С	1,548,757	7/18/89	73-730,310	5/23/88	16, 38

Schedule 1 Page 1

13	Design Only	R	2,434,468	3/13/01	75/420,625	1/20/98	42,100,101		
14	Design Only (Triangle Logo)	R	2,478,299	8/14/01	75/407,365	12/18/97	42,100,101		
15	Design Only	R	2,456,568	6/5/01	75/252,758	3/6/97	42,100,101		
16	ACTIVE CARE BALANCE CENTER and Design	A			75/235,120	2/3/97	42,100,101		
17	LIFE SKILLS VILLAGE and Design	R	2,154,657	5/5/98	75/186,715	10/24/96	42,100,101		
18	LIVING CENTERS OF AMERICA	R 2,129,793				1/20/98	75/059,732	2/20/96	42,100,101
19	LIVING CENTERS OF AMERICA	R	2,129,792	1/20/98	75/059,731	2/20/96	42,100,101		
20	MARINER HEALTH CARE	Α			78/104009	1/22/02	44,100,101		
21	WORKHEALTH	R	1,901,049	6/20/95	74/520,414	5/6/94	42, 100		
22	WORKHEALTH	R	1,887,549	4/4/95	74/520,413	5/6/94	41, 107		
23	REHABILITY CENTER	D	1,869,010	12/20/94	74/383,045	4/27/93	42, 100		
24	REHABILITY CORPORATION	D	1,869,009	12/20/94	74/383,044	4/27/93	42, 100		
25	Stepping Stone Rehabiliation Center	R	19,971,10 3,537 CO	6/30/97		2/19/97	42, 100		
26	Theracare	D	1,752,979	2/16/93	74/174673	6/10/91	42,100,101,107		

27	REHABILITY CENTER and Design	D	1,867,838	12/13/94	74/383,043	4/27/93	42, 100
28	REHABILITY CORPORATION and Design	D	1,867,837	12/13/94	74/383,042	4/27/93	42, 100
29	REHABILITY CENTER and Design	D	1,867,816	12/13/94	74/383,041	4/27/93	41, 107
30	REHABILITY CORPORATION and Design	D	1,867,815	12/13/94	74/383,040	4/27/93	41, 107
31	EARLY RETURN TO WORK	R	1,670,898	12/31/91	74/032,065	2/12/90	42, 100
32	REHABILITY	R	1,712,793	9/1/92	74/021,920	1/16/90	42,100
33	ANTILLA	D			76/302,451	8/7/01	42,100,101
34	AMERRA	D			75,422,894	1/26/98	42,100,101
35	AMERRA Design	D			75/407366	12/18/97	42,100,101
36	PROGRESSIVE CARE CENTERS OF AMERICA	R	2,117,454	12/2/97	75/106,390	5/20/96	42,100,101
37	NATIONAL REHABILITATION CENTERS	D	1,738,809	12/8/92	74/233897	12/30/91	42,100
38	PROGRESSIVE CARE CENTERS OF AMERICA	D			74/430093	8/30/93	42,100,101
39	GARDEN SQUARE and Design	R	2,014,340	11/5/96	74/609,608	12/12/94	42,100,101
40	GARDEN SQUARE	R	2,021,289	12/3/96	74/607088	12/5/94	42,100,101

41	PARAGON HEALTH NETWORK	D			75/357653	9/16/97	42,100,101
42	PARAGON	D			75/357652	9/16/97	42,100,101
43	MARINER MANAGED CARE	D			74/229975	12/13/91	16,38
44	MARINER POST-ACUTE NETWORK	D			75/505,362	6/19/98	35,100,101,102
45	MARINER POST-ACUTE NETWORK	R	2,375,838	8/8/00	75/480,472	5/6/98	42,100,101
46	THE RIGHT LEVEL OF CAREAT THE RIGHT TIMEIN THE MOST APPROPRIATE SETTING	R	2,167,486	6/23/98	75/292,692	5/15/97	42,100,101
47	Design Mark	R	2,160,530	5/26/98	75/290,929	5/13/97	42,100,101
48	MARINERCARE PROGRAMS	R	2,145,817	3/24/98	75/154,878	8/23/96	42,100,101
49	MARINER UNIVERSITY	R	2,144,085	3/17/98	75/152,757	8/19/96	41,100,101,107
50	MARINER HEALTH	R	2,191,767	9/29/98	75/152,753	8/19/96	35,42,100,101,1 02
51	MARINERCARE MAPS	R	2,144,084	3/17/98	75/152,489	8/19/96	42,100,101
52	ONE CALL. ONE NETWORK OF CARE.	R	2,210,011	12/15/98	75/152,488	8/19/96	42,100,101
53	MARINER HEALTH CARE	R	2,181,759	8/18/98	75/151,904	8/19/96	42,100,101

54	MARINERCARE	R	1,875,208	3 1/24/95	74/382,014	4/22/93	16,35,42,38,100 ,101,105
55	PINNACLE REHABILITATION and Design	С	1,597,934	5/22/90	73/829,877	10/6/89	42,100
56	PINNACLE CARE CORPORATION Desgin	R	1,445,691	6/30/87	73,614,536	8/13/86	42, 100
57	PRISM HEALTH GROUP	R	2,275,139	9/7/99	75/176862	10/4/96	35, 42, 100,101,102
58	MedRehab Incorporated and New Way of Life	R	1,960,431	3/5/96	74/670491	5/5/95	42,100,101
59	Med-Systems Associates	D	1,430,475	2/24/87	73/549874	7/14/85	35,42,100,101
60	Early-Return-To-Work	D			74/032066	2/12/90	42,100
61	Early-Return-To-Work	D	T12,466 - Florida			2/12/90	42,100
62	Workability	D	T14,672 - Florida	2/15/90		1/15/89	42,100
63	Workability	R	52,314 - Texas	11/30/92		12/6/89	42,100
64	Workability	D	Virginia	6/28/91		12/6/89	42,100
65	Workability	D	Tennesse e	6/12/91		12/6/89	42,100
66	Workability	D	9.573 - North Carolina	7/1/91		12/6/89	42,100
67	Workability	R	S12,158 - Missouri	12/3/92		12/6/89	42,100

68	Workability	R	502,317 - Louisiana			12/6/89	42,100
69	Workability	D	9,831 - Kentucky	7/26/91		12/6/89	42,100
70	Workability	R	921,222 - Kansas	12/22/92		12/6/89	42,100
71	Workability Stylized Letters	R	Kansas	12/2/92		12/6/89	42,100
72	NRC and Design	D	Tennesse e	8/23/88		1/28/85	42,100
73	NATIONAL REHABILITATION CENTERS	D .	Tennesse e	8/23/88		1/28/85	42,100
74	Comprehensive Medical Rehabilitation Center and Design	D	Tennesse e	5/13/87		1/28/85	42,100
75	CMRC Back To Work Center and Design	D	T11,673 - Florida	9/5/89		8/1/87	42,100
76	CMRC Comprehensive Medical Rehabiliation Center and Design	D	T11,672 - Florida	9/5/89		8/1/87	42,100
77	The Rehability Place	D			74/237973	1/16/92	42,100
78	Design	D	1,714,261	9/8/82	74/119735	12/3/90	41,42,100,101,1 07
79	Medworks	R	Kansas	2/22/95		11/1/92	42, 100
80	Ability Track	D			74/589345	10/24/94	42,100,101
81	Ability Paths	D			74/589346	10/24/94	42,100,101
L	<u> </u>		l			L	1

82	Subacute Value Enhanced Systems Salve	D			74/598385	11/14/94	42,100,101
83	Rehability Force	D			74/699112	7/10/95	42,100,101
84	Comprehensive Medical Rehabilitation Center	D	1,460,411	10/6/87	73/644367	2/12/87	42,100
85	The Rehability Place				74/219215	11/4/91	42,100
86	The Rehability Center	D		_	74/238001	1/16/92	42,100
87	Rehability Management Services	D			74/680487	5/26/95	35,42,100,101
88	AMERICAN REHABILITY SERVICES	D			75/257673	3/13/97	42,100,101
89	Design	R	2,276,969	9/14/99	75/116417	6/10/96	42,100,101
90	Access Home Care	D	1,862,077	11/8/94	73/779635	2/9/89	42,100

COPYRIGHTS

	Copyright			Reg	Pub	
Count	Name	Status	Reg.#	Date	Status	Class
1	Hand Rehabilitation Center / central Kentucky: REHAB specialist's handbook	R	TX345360	12/7/92	Y	TX (Textual Works)
2	Hand Rehabilitation Center / central Kentucky: doctor's handbook	R	TX3449157	12/7/92	Y	TX (Textual Works)
3	Hand Rehabilitation Center / central Kentucky	R	TX3448478	12/7/92	Y	TX (Textual Works)

Schedule 1 Page 7

4	Photo of man and child	R	VA734685	8/7/95	Υ	VA (Visual Arts)
5	Pinnacle rehabilitation cardiac recovery program	R	TXu649607	8/7/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
6	Mariner Health Care policy & procedure manual	R	TXu701762	7/12/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
7	Pinnacle rehabilitation pulmonary rehabilitation program	R	TXu699010	8/7/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
8	Pinnacle rehabilitation medically demanding program	R	Txu677765	8/7/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
9	Mariner Health Care Pulmonary Rehabilitation Program program overview	R	TXu697996	4/17/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
10	Mariner health care atypical services exception request (structure)	R	TXu692505	6/21/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
11	Mariner Health Care wound / vascular management program	R	TXu692076	4/12/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
12	Medically demanding program	R	TXu640380	4/17/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
13	Pinnacle rehabilitation oncology	R	TXu640377	4/11/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
14	Cardiac recovery program	R	TXu640376	4/17/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
15	Pinnacle rehabilitation wound / vascular management program	R	TXu685413	4/11/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
16	Mariner Health Care oncology management program	R	TXu685403	4/11/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
17	Pinnacle rehabilitation orthopedic recovery program	R	TXu655181	1/12/95	N	TX (Textual Works)

18	PinnacleCare map	R	TXu665410	10/14/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
19	Orientation and PinnacleCare unit management training: an introduction to Mariner Health Care	R	TXu667525	1/6/95	N	TX (Textual Works)
20	Pinnacle rehabilitation stroke recovery program	R	TXu661895	11/25/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
21	Mariner Health Care stroke recovery program	R	TXu664182	12/12/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
22	Mariner Health Care orthopedic recovery program	R	TXu662682	12/1/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
23	Pulmonary management program implementation standards	R	TXu661460	11/25/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
24	Thoraric strain	R	TXu657293	10/14/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
25	Cervical disc disease with radioculpathy	R	TXu657292	10/14/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
26	Wrist sprain / strain	R	TXu657291	10/14/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
27	Lumbar disc disease with radioculopathy	R	TXu657290	10/14/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
28	Mariner master forms notebook	R	TXu653639	8/29/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
29	Orientation and sales training : an introduction to Mariner Health Care	R	TXu635414	6/6/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
30	Mariner Health Care overview of orientation	R	TXu642626	8/26/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
31	Orientation and case management training : an introduction to Mariner Health Care	R	TXu634855	6/6/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
			<u>-</u>			<u>-1</u>

32	Instructor's guide for basic orientation	R	TXu634165	6/6/94	Ν	TX (Textual Works)
33	Mariner health care : atypical exception data collection book	R	TXu633968	6/7/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
34	Orientation and unit management training : an introduction to Mariner Health Care	R	TXu630940	4/22/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
35	Mariner Health Care orientation and sales training	R	TXu625470	3/28/94	N	TX (Textual Works)
36	Mariner Health Care oncology program	R	TXu609897	12/6/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
37	MarinerCare : pulmonary management program	R	TXu607929	12/3/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
38	MarinerCare oncology management program	R	TXu582350	8/12/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
39	Mariner Health Care medically demanding program	R	TXu580662	8/13/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
40	MarinerCare vascular / wound management program	R	TXu580612	8/12/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
41	Mariner health care, program overviews	R	TXu572419	4/29/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
42	Mariner Health Care stroke recovery program	R	TXu571497	6/15/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
43	MarinerCare cardiac recovery program, and 1 other program	R	TXu566232	4/28/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
44	Mariner Health Care total knee replacement program	R	TXu549225	1/4/93	N	TX (Textual Works)
45	Mariner Health Care, Inc., business plan, 1991 - 1995	R	VAu218461	12/12/91	N	VA (Visual Arts)
L						

46	Mariner Managed Care extended care programs	R	TXu501911	11/13/91	N	TX (Textual Works)
47	Mariner Health Care	R	TXu501910	11/13/91	N	TX (Textual Works)
48	Mariner Managed Care subacute programs	R	TXu501909	11/13/91	N	TX (Textual Works)

END OF SCHEDULE 1

Schedule I Page 11

IP Assignment Agr - Mariner_v3